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Player Handicaps Division Cups - Round 1
Please read the notes at the end of the document.

Player

Benjamin Armstrong
Brett Haslam
Chris Naylor
David Hall

Ken Connor

Lee Devenport
Lukasz Serdiuk
Barry Elliott

Gary Newton

lan Quinn

Jason Pilling
Keith Dale

Paul King

Sophie Newton
Derek Watmough
James Hewitt
Robert Bent
Chris Hall
Graham Daniels
lan Cockcroft
Paul Carter
Robert Carter
Daniel Olsberg
Dean Clyne

Sam Kershner
Sam Wells

Stuart Landes (S)
David Bolton
David Scowcroft
Ed Simon

Jacob Reilly-Cooper
Matthew Kelly
Naz Ahmed
Steve Hathaway
Andrew Jackson
Brian Clements
Howard Whewell
Khamal Hussain
Mark Ramsbottom
Martin Wyatt
Michael Moir
Ryan Choong
David Poytress
Peter Mears
David Holden
Dennis Bradshaw
Duncan Kay

Jim Eardley

John Bostock

Team

Burning Desire
Burning Desire
Burning Desire
Burning Desire
Burning Desire
Burning Desire
Burning Desire
Carlton Club A
Carlton Club A
Carlton Club A
Carlton Club A
Carlton Club A
Carlton Club A
Carlton Club A
Carlton Club B
Carlton Club B
Carlton Club B

Elton Vale SCELPM A
Elton Vale SCELPM A
Elton Vale SCELPM A
Elton Vale SCELPM A
Elton Vale SCELPM A
Maccabi A

Maccabi A

Maccabi A

Maccabi A

Maccabi A

Prestwich TTC B
Prestwich TTC B
Prestwich TTC B
Prestwich TTC B
Prestwich TTC B
Prestwich TTC B
Prestwich TTC B
Ramsbottom Town A
Ramsbottom Town A
Ramsbottom Town A
Ramsbottom Town A
Ramsbottom Town A
Ramsbottom Town A
Ramsbottom Town A
Ramsbottom Town A
Seedfield A
Seedfield A

Carlton Club C
Carlton Club C
Carlton Club C
Carlton Club C
Carlton Club C

Played Won
38 15
39 15

3 2
3 0
6 1
18 8
3 0
12 12
9 5
27 16
27 10
9 3
12 6
3 2
42 18
39 10
27 17
24 2
36 12
33 4
3 1
21 10
18 12
24 12
9 6
30 13
3 2
6 2
9 8
27 3
27 25
3 0
6 0
42 12
3 3
3 3
21 19
15 13
21 19
21 17
6 6
15 13
33 18
33 8
27 14
21 10
3 1
24 11
27 13

% Win
39.47%
38.46%
66.67%

0.00%
16.67%
44.44%

0.00%

100.00%
55.56%
59.26%
37.04%
33.33%
50.00%
66.67%
42.86%
25.64%
62.96%

8.33%
33.33%
12.12%
33.33%
47.62%
66.67%
50.00%
66.67%
43.33%
66.67%
33.33%
88.89%
11.11%
92.59%

0.00%

0.00%
28.57%

100.00%
100.00%
90.48%
86.67%
90.48%
80.95%
100.00%
86.67%
54.55%
24.24%
51.85%
47.62%
33.33%
45.83%
48.15%

Ranking
2279
2307
2089
2131
2315
2221
2381
2599
2314
2165
2200
1927
2375
2293
2202
2096
2191
1989
1953
1984
2144
2220
2473
2296
2231
2205
2320
2202
2206
1806
2493
2116
2244
2076
2577
2599
2379
2446
2583
2244
2722
2832
2243
1637
1739
1923
1933
1544
1885

Handicap
61
62
50
46
30
56
24

0
44
41
63
67
50
32
57
74
37
92
67
88
45
52
33
50
33
57
29
40
11
89

7
48
36
71

6

4
10
13
10
19

0
13
45
76
48
52
41
54
52
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David Jackson

lan Byrne

Peter Hill

Ted Robakowski
Allan Auxilly
Andy Hey

Steven Collins
Graham Young
Matthew Nettleton
Terry Taylor

Ben Strapps
Nathan Faun

Sam Jeffries

David Cain
Andrew Evans
Barry Warburton
Jon Loftus

Martyn Warburton
John Foster
Joseph Breen
Mark Reading
Stuart Carter
Frank Green
Gavin Greaves
Gerald Faulkner
Stephen Greaves
Alan Meltzer
David Jefferson
Harry Lewis
Muhammad Ismail
Terry Osman

Alan Lansdale
Gordon Jennings
lan Lansdale
Matthew Gartside
Nigel Shields

Roy Costello
Ashley Landes
Marc Sheldon
Robert Williams
Sam Ballin

Ashley Ingham
James Collier
Lauren Brassington
Andrew Webster (S)
Ernest Watkins
Neil Unsworth
Wayne Ellis
Graham Hilton
John Greenhalgh
John Herman
Oscar Loftus

Stan Porter

John Hilton

Carlton Club D

Polish Catholic Club
Polish Catholic Club
Polish Catholic Club
Prestwich TTC C
Prestwich TTCC
Prestwich TTC C
Ramsbottom Town C
Ramsbottom Town C
Ramsbottom Town C
Seedfield C

Seedfield C

Seedfield C

Shawfield TTC A

BGSOB A

BGSOB A

BGSOB A

BGSOB A

Carlton Club E

Carlton Club E

Carlton Club E

Carlton Club E

Elton Vale SCELPM B
Elton Vale SCELPM B
Elton Vale SC ELPM B
Elton Vale SCELPM B
Hollinwood B
Hollinwood B
Hollinwood B
Hollinwood B
Hollinwood B

Little Lever Cricket Club B
Little Lever Cricket Club B
Little Lever Cricket Club B
Little Lever Cricket Club B
Little Lever Cricket Club B
Little Lever Cricket Club B
Maccabi D

Maccabi D

Maccabi D

Maccabi D

Shawfield TTC B
Shawfield TTC B
Shawfield TTC B
Shawfield TTC D
Shawfield TTC D
Shawfield TTC D
Shawfield TTC D

BGSOB B

BGSOB B

BGSOB B

BGSOB B

BGSOB B

Elton Vale Sports Club

42
21

21

21
12

15
30
33
27
33
39
30
39

30
27
33
33
21

18
36
36

30

33
27
27
39

30
18
33
30
27
27
21
27
27
30
36
24
36
12
12
30

28
19
19

10
10

28.57%
52.38%
100.00%
28.57%
22.22%
47.62%
91.67%
100.00%
88.89%
86.67%
40.00%
9.09%
22.22%
21.21%
23.08%
83.33%
74.36%
16.67%
33.33%
81.48%
69.70%
54.55%
28.57%
0.00%
38.89%
75.00%
77.78%
83.33%
93.33%
0.00%
87.88%
37.04%
55.56%
87.18%
50.00%
88.89%
83.33%
60.00%
44.44%
42.42%
20.00%
81.48%
66.67%
33.33%
3.70%
7.41%
10.00%
77.78%
79.17%
52.78%
75.00%
33.33%
33.33%
47.62%

1794
2039
1837
1925
1937
2017
2179
2136
2187
2133
1891
1589
1356
1677
1633
1981
1876
1510
1732
1815
2126
1821
1594

1303
1765
2067
2072
2083
1817
1964
1812
1912
2057
1799
1854
2002
1723
1616
1521
1135
1956
1817
1596
1270
1573
1047
1833
1100
1296
1126

129
1224
1147

71
48
47
71
78
52

26
11
13
60
91
78
79
77
17
26
62
67
19
30
45
71
100
61
25
22
22

40
12
63
44
13
41
11
27
40
56
58
80
19
33
67
96
93
90
22
21
47
25
67
67
52
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Macca McDermott
Michael Morgan
Richard Instone
Rodney Hall
Steven Robertson
Jonathan Fitton
Philip Lonsdale
Stephen Siddall
Barry Simpson
Eric Smythe

lan McKenzie
Michael Ollerton
Brooke Morris
Freddie Hughes
Jack Evans

Luca Bloor

Reece Bond

Barry Collier

Ben Bramwell

lan Hope
Malcolm Pelham
Andrew Brierley
Andrew Webster
Brian Philip

Liam Mitchell
Martin Hazlehurst
Abidemi Ashiru
Daniel Bozek
Dariusz Bednarski
Henryk Michalowski
Olassius O'Sundiya

Radoslaw Krzyzewski

NOTES:

Elton Vale Sports Club
Elton Vale Sports Club
Elton Vale Sports Club
Elton Vale Sports Club
Elton Vale Sports Club
Seedfield F

Seedfield F

Seedfield F

Seedfield G

Seedfield G

Seedfield G

Seedfield G

Seedfield H

Seedfield H

Seedfield H

Seedfield H

Seedfield H

Shawfield TTC E
Shawfield TTC E
Shawfield TTC E
Shawfield TTC E
Shawfield TTC F
Shawfield TTC F
Shawfield TTC F
Shawfield TTC F
Shawfield TTC F

St Marys Social Club
St Marys Social Club
St Marys Social Club
St Marys Social Club
St Marys Social Club
St Marys Social Club

33

30

24
42
36
42
39
36
36
12

36

33
39
30
27
30
30

36
33
39
21

36
12
33

11

19
28
26
33

O O N -~ -

16

=

23
20
22
25
20

14
13
28
12

25

31

The "regular" ranking is calculated by subtracting the individuals "Win

Percentage" from 100.

18.18%
22.22%
36.67%
88.89%
79.17%
66.67%
72.22%
78.57%

2.56%

2.78%
19.44%

0.00%

0.00%
44.44%
16.67%
18.18%
58.97%
66.67%
81.48%
83.33%
66.67%

0.00%
66.67%
38.89%
39.39%
71.79%
57.14%
50.00%
44.44%
69.44%
41.67%
93.94%

Any handicaps shown with an orange background have been adjusted because
the individual has played less than 9 games to date. The adjustment is based on
the individuals "Ranking" figure in TableTennis365. This may be inaccurate for

new players, or players who only play in the Bury league.

If you believe the handicap figures are unfair for your team, or the opposition,
please get in contact and suggest a modified figure with your reasons.

Martyn Rolling
Match Secretary

Mobile: 07739 936 136

Email: matchsecretary@burytt.co.uk

1303

753
1177
1465
1254
1342
1315
1204
1009
1032

259

979

140

607

157

213

775
1576
1188
1407
1241
1178
1280
1136
1039
1349
1208

1384
1176
1384
1331

82
78
63
11
21
33
28
21
97
97
81
100
87
56
86
82
41
33
19
17
33
45
33
61
61
28
43
92
56
31
58



